
Sundays and solemnities 
use three readings, from 

Year C in 2010.  

Weekdays in Ord Time 
follow a 2 year cycle; Cycle 

2 is used in 2010.  
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S = solemnity 
F = feast 

M = obligatory memorial 
m = optional memorial 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

        1 
Weekday 
[13] 
Blessed 
Junipero 
Serra, priest 
(USA) 
m 
Green 
380:Am7:10
-17 
Ps19:8-11 
Mt9:1-8 

2 
Weekday [13] 
Green 
381:Am8:4-6,9-12 
Ps119:2,10,20,30,40,13
1 
Mt9:9-13 

3 
THOMAS, 
APOSTLE 
F 
Red 
593:Eph2:19
-22 
Ps117:1-2 
Jn20:24-29 

4 
FOURTEENTH 
SUNDAY IN 
ORDINARY 
TIME 
Green 
102:Is:66:10-
14c 
Ps66:1-7,16,20 
Gal6:14-18 
Lk10:1-12,17-
20 or 10:1-9 

5 
Weekday [14] 
Anthony Mary 
Zaccaria, priest 
m 
Green 
383:Hos2:16,17
b-18,21-22 
Ps145:2-9 
Mt9:18-26 

6 
Weekday 
[14] 
Maria 
Goretti, 
virgin, 
martyr 
m 
Green 
384:Hos8:4-
7,11-13 
Ps115:3-10 
Mt9:32-38 

7 
Weekday [14] 
Green 
385:Hos10:1-
3,7-8,12 
Ps105:2-7 
Mt10:1-7 

8 
Weekday[14
] 
Green 
386:Hos11:1
-4,8c-9 
Ps80:2-
3,15-16 
Mt10:7-15 

9 
Weekday[14] 
Augustine Zhao Rong, 
priest, martyr, and his 
companions, martyrs 
m 
Green 
387:Hos14:2-10 
Ps51:3-4,8-9,12-14,17 
Mt10:16-23 

10 
Weekday[14] 
BVM on 
Saturday 
m 
Green 
388:Is6:1-8 
Ps93:1-2,5 
Mt10:24-33 

11 
FIFTEENTH  
SUNDAY IN 
ORDINARY 
TIME 
Green 
105:Dt30:10-14 
Ps69:14,17,30-
31,33-34,36-37 
Col1:15-20 
Lk10:25-37 

12 
Weekday[15] 
Green 
389:Is1:10-17 
Ps50:8-9,16-
17,21,23 
Mt10:34-11:1 

13 
Weekday[1
5] 
Henry 
m 
390:Is7:1-9 
Ps48:2-8 
Mt11:20-24 

14 
Blessed Kateri 
Tekakwitha, 
virgin (USA) 
M 
White 
391:Is10:5-
7,13-16 
Ps94:5-10,14-
15 
Mt11:25-27 

15 
Bonaventure
, bishop, 
doctor of the 
Church 
M 
White 
392:Is26:7-
9,12,16-19 
Ps102:13-21 
Mt11:28-30 

16 
Weekday[15] 
Our Lady of Mount 
Carmel 
m 
Green 
393:Is38:1-6,21-22,7-8 
(Ps)Is38:10-12,16 
Mt12:1-8 

17 
Weekday[15] 
BVM on 
Saturday 
m 
Green 
394:Mi2:1-5 
Ps10:1-4,7-
8,14 
Mt12:14-21 

18 
SIXTEENTH  
SUNDAY IN 
ORDINARY 

19 
Weekday[16] 
Green 
395:Mi6:1-4,6-8 

20 
Weekday[1
6] 
Apollinaris, 

21 
Weekday[16] 
Lawrence of 
Brindisi, priest, 

22 
Mary 
Magdalene 
M 

23 
Weekday[16] 
Bridget of Sweden, 
married woman, 

24 
Weekday[16] 
Sharbel 
Makhluf, 



TIME 
Green 
108:Gn18:1-
10a 
Ps15:2-5 
Col1:24-28 
Lk10:38-42 

Ps50:5-6,8-9,16-
17,21,23 
Mt12:38-42 

bishop, 
martyr 
m 
Green 
396:Mi7:14-
15,18-20 
Ps85:2-8 
Mt12:46-50  

doctor 
m 
Green 
397:Jer1:1,4-10 
Ps71:1-6,15-17 
Mt13:1-9 

White 
398:Jer2:1-
3,7-8,12-13 
Ps36:6-
7b,8-11 
603:Jn20:1-
2,11-18 

religious foundress 
m 
Green 
399:Jer3:14-17 
(Ps)Jer31:10-12d,13 
Mt13:18-23 

priest; BVM 
on Saturday 
m 
Green 
400:Jer7:1-
11 
Ps84:3-
6,8,11 
Jn11:19-27 
or Lk10:38-
42 

25 
SEVENTEENT
H SUNDAY IN 
ORDINARY 
TIME 
Green 
111:Gn18:20-
32 
Ps138:1-3,6-8 
Col2:12-14 
Lk11:1-13 

26 
Joachim and 
Anne, parents of 
the Blessed 
Virgin Mary 
M 
White 
401:Jer13:1-11 
(Ps)Dn32:18-21 
Mt13:31-35 

27 
Weekday[1
7] 
Green 
402: 
Jer14:17-22 
Ps79:8-
9,11,13 
Mt13:36-43 

28 
Weekday[17] 
Green 
403:Jer15:10,1
6-21 
Ps59:2-4,10-
11,17-18 
Mt13:44-46  

29 
Martha 
M 
White 
404:Jer18:1-
6 
Ps146:1-6 
607:Jn11:19
-27 or 
Lk10:38-42 

30 
Weekday[17] 
Peter Chrysologus, 
bishop, doctor 
m 
Green 
405:Jer26:1-9 
Ps69:5,8-10,14 
Mt13:54-58  

31 
Ignatius of 
Loyola, 
priest 
M 
White 
406:Jer26:11
-16,24 
Ps69:15-
16,20-21 
Mt14:1-12  

 


